
Box Score (Final)

2010 Kentucky Football

#8 Auburn vs KENTUCKY (Oct 09, 2010 at Lexington, KY)

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total

Auburn 14 17 0 6 37

KENTUCKY 7 10 14 3 34

Qtr Time Scoring play

1st 11:51 UK - Randall Cobb 2 yd run (Craig McIntosh kick), 7-49 3:09

06:44 AU - Cam Newton 16 yd run (Wes Byrum kick), 9-78 4:58

01:17 AU - Cam Newton 8 yd run (Wes Byrum kick), 8-80 3:17

2nd 10:01 AU - Cam Newton 5 yd run (Wes Byrum kick), 6-80 2:40

07:12 AU - Wes Byrum 38 yd field goal, 6-31 1:22

04:52 UK - Jordan Aumiller 6 yd pass from Randall Cobb (Craig McIntosh kick), 5-55 2:11

01:06 AU - Cam Newton 3 yd run (Wes Byrum kick), 9-80 3:46

00:00 UK - Craig McIntosh 29 yd field goal, 7-55 0:59

3rd 08:18 UK - Randall Cobb 16 yd pass from Mike Hartline (Craig McIntosh kick), 7-48 3:13

04:03 UK - Randall Cobb 1 yd run (Craig McIntosh kick), 6-57 2:53

4th 14:17 AU - Wes Byrum 19 yd field goal, 10-73 4:39

07:31 UK - Craig McIntosh 35 yd field goal, 14-53 6:37

00:00 AU - Wes Byrum 24 yd field goal, 19-86 7:22

AU UK

FIRST DOWNS 27 24

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 52-311 30-110

PASSING YDS (NET) 210 226

Passes Att-Comp-Int 21-13-1 29-24-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 73-521 59-336

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-66 7-182

Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1--2

Punts (Number-Avg) 2-34.0 3-44.3

Fumbles-Lost 4-0 2-1

Penalties-Yards 8-87 2-20

Possession Time 31:46 28:14

Third-Down Conversions 5 of 9 3 of 8

Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 1 of 1

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 6-6 6-6

Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-3 0-0

RUSHING: Auburn-Cam Newton 28-198; Michael Dyer 9-56; Mario Fannin 8-50; O. McCalebb 5-9; Terrell

Zachery 1-0; TEAM 1-minus 2. KENTUCKY-Randall Cobb 11-47; Donald Russell 9-32; Derrick Locke 5-31;

Raymond Sanders 4-2; Mike Hartline 1-minus 2.

PASSING: Auburn-Cam Newton 13-21-1-210. KENTUCKY-Mike Hartline 23-28-0-220; Randall Cobb 1-1-0-6.

RECEIVING: Auburn-Darvin Adams 5-101; Terrell Zachery 3-34; Mario Fannin 2-7; Kodi Burns 1-33; O.

McCalebb 1-23; Lutzenkirchen 1-12. KENTUCKY-Randall Cobb 7-68; La'Rod King 5-49; Derrick Locke 5-47;

Donald Russell 2-19; Chris Matthews 2-18; Jordan Aumiller 2-13; Matt Roark 1-12.

INTERCEPTIONS: Auburn-None. KENTUCKY-Winston Guy 1-minus 2.

FUMBLES: Auburn-Cam Newton 1-0; Michael Dyer 1-0; D. Washington 1-0; Terrell Zachery 1-0.

KENTUCKY-Derrick Locke 1-1; Mike Hartline 1-0.

Auburn (6-0,3-0) vs. KENTUCKY (3-3,0-3)

Date: Oct 09, 2010 • Site: Lexington, KY • Stadium: Commonwealth Stadium

Attendance: 70776

Kickoff time: 7:37pm • End of Game: 10:49pm • Total elapsed time: 3:12

Officials: Referee: Marc Curles; Umpire: Jeff Roberson; Linesman: Randall Kizer;

Line judge: Michael Taylor; Back judge: Stan Murray; Field judge: Greg Thomas;

Side judge: Jesse Dupuy; Scorer: UK Stat Crew;

Temperature: 79 • Wind: Calm • Weather: Fair



SACKS (UA-A): Auburn-Antoine Carter 0-1; Craig Stevens 0-1. KENTUCKY-None.

TACKLES (UA-A): Auburn-Zac Etheridge 8-3; Daren Bates 6-2; T'Sharvan Bell 6-0; Aairon Savage 3-1;

Nick Fairley 3-0; Zach Clayton 2-1; Jonathan Evans 2-1; Mike McNeil 2-1; Neiko Thorpe 1-3; Antoine

Carter 1-3; Josh Bynes 1-2; D. McNeal 1-2; Craig Stevens 0-4; Emory Blake 1-1; Mike Blanc 1-1; D.

Washington 1-1; Chris Davis 0-3; Michael Goggans 0-1; Eric Smith 0-1; Nosa Eguae 0-1; Dee Ford 0-1;

Ikeem Means 0-1. KENTUCKY-Danny Trevathan 10-7; Mychal Bailey 6-3; Martav. Neloms 5-3; Collins Ukwu

4-2; Winston Guy 3-3; Ronnie Sneed 3-2; Randall Burden 3-1; Taylor Wyndham 2-2; Anthony Mosley 1-2;

Qua Huzzie 1-1; CoShik Williams 1-1; Ricky Lumpkin 1-0; Josh Gibbs 1-0; Shane McCord 0-2; Nermin

Delic 0-2; Gabe Correll 0-1; Mark Crawford 0-1; Dakotah Tyler 0-1; Donald Russell 0-1; DeQuin Evans

0-1; Luke McDermott 0-1; A. Williamson 0-1.

Game Starters:

Auburn

Pos ## OFFENSE

QB 2 Cam Newton

RB 23 O. McCalebb

WR 18 Kodi Burns

WR 89 Darvin Adams

RB 27 Mario Fannin

HB 43 Lutzenkirchen

LT 73 Lee Ziemba

LG 66 Mike Berry

C 50 Ryan Pugh

RG 57 Byron Isom

RT 75 Brandon Mosley

Pos ## DEFENSE

DE 45 Antoine Carter

DT 98 Zach Clayton

DT 90 Nick Fairley

DE 94 Nosa Eguae

LB 46 Craig Stevens

LB 17 Josh Bynes

LB 25 Daren Bates

CB 14 D. Washington

CB 15 Neiko Thorpe

S 4 Zac Etheridge

S 2A Aairon Savage

KENTUCKY

Pos ## OFFENSE

DE 86 Jordan Aumiller

LT 66 Chandler Burden

LG 70 Stuart Hines

C 69 Matt Smith

RG 67 Larry Warford

RT 75 Brad Durham

WR 8 Chris Matthews

WR 18 Randall Cobb

WR 16 La'Rod King

RB 20 Derrick Locke

QB 5 Mike Hartline

Pos ## DEFENSE

DE 96 Collins Ukwu

DE 94 Taylor Wyndham

DT 53 Ricky Lumpkin

DT 98 Mark Crawford

LB 46 Ronnie Sneed

LB 22 Danny Trevathan

CB 15 Martav. Neloms

CB 24 Randall Burden

CB 14 Anthony Mosley

SS 21 Winston Guy

FS 41 Mychal Bailey

Auburn: 1B-Barrett Trotter, 1A-Wes Byrum, 3-DeAngelo Benton, 5A-Jake Holland, 5-Michael Dyer,

6-Antonio Goodwin, 9-Quindarius Carr, 11-Chris Davis, 12-D. McNeal, 16-Ikeem Means, 19-Neil Caudle,

22-T'Sharvan Bell, 24-Ryan Smith, 26-Mike McNeil, 28-W. Christopher, 30-Steven Clark, 32-Eric Smith,

33-Jessel Curry, 35-Jonathan Evans, 36-Cody Parkey, 49-Michael Goggans, 54-J. Whitaker, 55-Corey Lemonier,

61-Josh Harris, 63-Blake Burgess, 71-John Sullen, 74-Jamar Travis, 76-Jorrell Bostrom, 79-Jared Cooper,

80-Emory Blake, 81-Terrell Zachery, 87-Derek Winter, 93-Mike Blanc, 95-Dee Ford.

KENTUCKY: 1-Jerr. Priester, 2-Qua Huzzie, 3-Matt Roark, 4-Raymond Sanders, 9-Ryan Tydlacka, 19-E.J. Fields,

23-Donald Russell, 25-Jonathan George, 26-CoShik Williams, 28-Dakotah Tyler, 30-Moncell Allen,

31-Michael Harper, 33-Josh Gibbs, 39-Jewell Ratliff, 40-A. Williamson, 45-Antwane Glenn, 48-Ridge Wilson,

51-Tris. Johnson, 52-B.J. Murphy, 55-DeQuin Evans, 57-Jacob Dufrene, 60-Nermin Delic, 63-Jake Lanefski,

65-J.J. Helton, 68-Luke McDermott, 74-Trevino Woods, 82-Anth. Kendrick, 84-Gabe Correll, 85-Alex Smith,

87-Brian Adams, 88-Joe Mansour, 89-Tyler Robinson, 92-Shane McCord, 93-Craig McIntosh, 99-Donte Rumph.


